

# AMENDED APPLICATION



### ANDOVER TOWNSHIP LAND USE APPLICATION

	·		- د د	<b>N</b> . 1	
tion I. Property Identif	ication: 248 Stickle	es Pond Road, Ando	over Twsp,	New Jersey	<b>,</b>
Zoning: C-1 Zone	<b>5.</b>				
<b>y</b> -		· *			
•		4			
. Note Block, Lot, and	Aereage: Block 151	Lot 21		_	
Block 151		Lot 21	" AC	REAGE	96,84 Acre
BLOC	K	LOT		``	•
1 A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	_				
.1 Additional Properties				•	
BLOCK	LOT	T	·AC	REAGE	, y
BLOCK	LOT		AC	REAGE	
DLUCK	I DOT	1	1 2 2 0		
BLOCK	LOT		AC	REAGE	
BLOCK	LOT		AC AC	REAGE REAGE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
BLOCK BLOCK Note Street Address: Property Street Address	LOT LOT 248 Stickles Pond (	City	AC AC Jersey 07	REAGE REAGE 860 State	Zip Code
BLOCK BLOCK Note Street Address:	LOT LOT 248 Stickles Pond (	-	AC AC Jersey 07	REAGE REAGE 860	Zip Code 07860
BLOCK BLOCK Note Street Address: Property Street Address	LOT LOT 248 Stickles Pond (	City	AC AC Jersey 07	REAGE REAGE 860 State	
BLOCK BLOCK Note Street Address: Property Street Address	LOT LOT 248 Stickles Pond (	City	AC AC Jersey 07	REAGE REAGE 860 State	

5. Describe the current use of the property. The parcel consists of an abandoned airport including an asphalt runway, hangars, storage containers, access driveways and other vacant buildings.



- 6. Note any prior Land Use Board approvals: 10/23/1967 Resolution In Re Richard Jump; 03/23/1970 Resolution In Re Elliott Jump; 04/30/1970 Resolution In Re C. Eliot Jump; 04/18/1994 Resolution In Re Stella Jump; 12/30/1999 Resolution In Re Richard Jump; 09/20/2000 Resolution In Re Skys The Limit; 03/13/2002 Resolution In Re Skys The Limit
  - 7. Identify the type of application and provide a summary of the proposal: Application for Preliminary and Final Major Site Plan Approval and variances to permit Applicant to demolish all existing structures, regrade the lot, and utilize the property for storage of construction vehicles and construction equipment and materials. In addition, Applicant will install a pedestrian walkway, commercial office building and provide all necessary subsurface and surface stormwater facilities. The runaway will be maintained and used for access and storage.

8. Identify deed restrictions, easements, liens, and Association By-Laws. Attached hereto is a Declaration of Taking, recorded on March 30, 1994, in Deed Book 1989, Page 100, for 3.5818 acres, or 150,022 square feet, to be utilized as a Right of Way Line on Stickles Pond Road.

9. Identify roads accessed or proposed. All existing drives west of STA 137-00 are being removed. A new access drive is proposed in the vicinity of STA 111+00, which will service all incoming and outgoing vehicular traffic,

commercial or otherwise.



#### Section III. FEES AND ESCROW

Please note that fees and escrow must accompany the application. The submission of separate checks as well as an explanation of the fee/escrow calculations is required.

, t		•		
Ámount enclosed f	for escrow:	Check No.		
Explanation: Majo	r Pṛeliminary and Final Site-Plan A	Application.	4 >	•
•	*			
	•			
•	•			
Amount enclosed for	or fees:	Check No.		
Explanation: Maj	or Preliminary and Final Site Plan	Application	particus attigues de la della della sentituta de la della della sentituta de la sección de la sección de la se	
Party responsible fo	or escrow management:		<del></del>	
	n, COO, BHT Properties Group, LL	, C		
	htpropertiesgroup.com	_	*	
	406-6744; Direct: (954) 378-103(	DE Colle / 205 \ 024 4472		
	,	r		
.AUDRESS: 5555 A	Anglers Avenue, Suite 27, Fort Lau	iderdale, Florida 33312		



Section IV. DEVELOPMENT TEAM CONTACT INFORMATION:

*	Name	Address	Telephone	Fax	Email
Applicant.	BHT Properties Group Ram Adar & Lula Elharar	5801°SW 48th Street Suite 103 Davie, FL 33312	(954) 369-4008 (954) 406-6744		ram@bhtpropertiesgroup.com lpm18@bhtpropertiesgroup.con
Owner	PSE&G Services Corp. c/o Roger J. Trudeau Manager- Réal Estate Transactions	80 Párk Plaza Néwark, NJ 07102	(732) 546-0160	,	roger.trudeau@pseg.com
Engineer	Engineering & Land Planning Associates, Inc. Wayne J. Ingram	140 West Main Street High Bridge, NJ 08829	. (908) 238-0544 ext. 112	(908) 238-9572	wayne@elp-inc.com
Attorney	William T. Haggerty Dolan & Dolan, PA	53 Spring Street PO Box D Newton, 'NJ 07860	(973) 383-1600 ext. 105	(973) 383-7823	whaggerty@dolanlaw.com
raffic xpert	Dynamic Engineering Corey Chase	1904 Main Street Chester, NJ 07930	(732) 681-0760	**	cchase@dynamictraffic.com
	Engineering`& Land Planning'Associates, İnc. Jennifer Harris	The Creative Arts Bldg 219 Çuthbert St., Sth Fl. Philadelphia, PA 19106	(215) 330-4113 ext. 318	(908)238-9572	jħarris@eip-inc.com
.4	b.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ń:	* ***
Other				•	
1 3					



### CERTIFICÁTION

The undersigned has submitted the accompanying plans, applications (public notice documents can be submitted under separate cover) and other necessary supporting data, and hereby certifies

that all information submitted is accurate and complete.
Applicant's Signature: Date:
Print Name: Aaron es Ariel Edy
Title: May
STATE OF FLOTIGO.) COUNTY OF 13 havetor) SS:
Sworn and subscribed to this day of, 2021.
, Notary Public
Yaniv Cohen COMMISSION # GG248047





#### CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP FORM

Applications before the Planning Board/Zoning Board of Adjustment by a Corporation or Partnership for a subdivision of 6 or more lots or 25 or more family units or for approval of a site plan to be used for commercial purposes shall list below the names and addresses of all stockholders or individual partners owning at least 10% of its stock of any class or at least 10% of the interest in the Partnership, as the case may be, as required by N.J.S.A. 40:55D-48.1.

Öwner: Ariel Edry - 100% BHT Properties Group 5061 SW 48th Street Suite 103 Davie, Florida 33314

Please note: "No Planning Board, Board of Adjustment or Municipal Governing Body shall approve the application of any Corporation or Partnership which does not comply with the Act" as per N.J.S.A. 40:55D-048:1 et seq., P.L. 1977, Chapter 336, Section 3.

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
AFFIDANTI OF OWNERSHIP
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ) SS:
POWER I TRUSE Mof full age, being duly sworn according to law on
oath deposes and says the following:
I am the ANAGER - Cost PLEASE Services Corporation, Agent to Public Service Electric and Gas Company ("PSE&G") and have a location address of 80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102.
2. PSE&G is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated, lying and being in the Township of Andover, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey and known on the tax assessment map of said Township of Andover as Lot 21 & 21Q0028 in Block 151. Said property being further known by street address as: 248 Stickles Pond Road, Andover, New Jersey.
3. I acknowledge various entities/individuals shall rely on the statements herein and if same are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY By: PSEG-Services Corporation, Agent
Print Name:  Hoger J. Trudeau  Manager-Corporate Real Estate Transactions
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX. ) SS:
Sworn and subscribed to this 15 day of 1. W. 2021.

Lucrezia White Notary Public New Jersey My Commission Expires 9-1-21 No. 2349234

### OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ), SS:
of full age, being duly sworn according to law on
oath deposes and says the following:
1. I am the Markett ben Remonth PSEG Services Corporation, Agent to Public Service Electric and Gas Company ("PSE&G") and have a location address of 80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102.
2. PSE&G is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated, lying and being in the Township of Andover, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey and known on the tax assessment map of said Township of Andover as Lot 21 & 21 Q0028 in Block 151. Said property being further known by street address as: 248 Stickles Pond Road, Andover; New Jersey.
Iacknowledge various entities/individuals shall rely on the statements herein and if
same are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.
14°
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY By: PSEG Services Corporation, Agent
By:  Print Name:  Roger J. Trudeau  Title: Manager-Corporate Real Estate Transactions
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )
Sworn and subscribed to this 15th day of March 2021.
Notary Public
Lucrezia White
Notary Public New Jersey

My Commission Expires 9-1-21 No. 2349234

### SITE INSPECTION AUTHORIZATION FORM

			•	.5	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)		o)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) SS: )	*	<b>)</b> e	·•	u
Says the following:	l age, being	duly swor	n açtördir	ig to law on o	ath-deposes and
I. I am the Manager-Real Esta Service Electric and Gas Compai Newark, New Jersey 07102.	atè Transaci ny <b>(</b> "PSE&	tions of PSÉ G") and ha	G Service ve a locat	s Corporation ion address o	, Agent to Public f 80 Park Plaza
2. PSE&O is the owner in fear and being in the Township of And on the tax assessment map of said? Property"). Said property being f Andover, New Jersey.	nover, Cou Fownshin o	nty of Sussi f Andover a	ex and Sta	ité of New Jé	rsey and known
3. Permission is hereby granted come upon and inspect the Proper application submitted by BHT Proper	TV With res	nect to that	Municipa Major Pr	al Agències ar eliminary and	nd their agents to Final Site Plan
er .	4	PITELICO	EDVICE	ೂ ಎಸ್ಕ್ ಕ್ರಾನ್ ಸ್ಥಾನ್	C46
		COMPAN	Υ Υ	ELECTRIC &	CAS
	•	By: PSEG	Services (	Corporation, A	(gent
•	. <del>*</del>	By: Co	e sie de	Filipin	O: -
	<u>,</u> \$		78		
		Print Name		<u>,                                     </u>	-
•		Title: M	anaģer-Corr	Roger J. Trude porate Real Este	au ate Transactions
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)				,
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) SŚ:			0	
Sworn and subscribed to this 15+	day of	Mouch	Mu	/ , 2021.~ ZNIJ M	White
•			Auc	crezia Whit	y Public <b>e</b>
			No	tary Public	<b>,</b>
			N	ew Jersey	1
ę. ¥		∗M∨	Commi	ssion Expi	res 9-1- <b>21</b>
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0 2349234	1



#### STATUS OF TAXES

In keeping with the Ordinance adopted by the Andover Township Committee July 27, 1976, fixing the procedures governing applications to the Planning and Zoning Boards, Article III, Section 74-39, requiring submission of proof that no taxes or assessments for local improvements are due or delinquent on the property to be subdivided, please submit verification for:

BLOCK(S) 151	LOT (S) 21
, N=	•
s <sup>4</sup> \$	,
DATE	•
•	•
TAX COLLECTOR	<del></del>
* # * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	·} %
Verification cannot be submitted	on the above mentioned by reason of
DATE	•
TAX COLLECTOR	



Lot: 21

Block: 151

## ANDOVER TOWNSHIP LAND USE APPLICATION

Applicant's and Owner's Acknowledgment of Fees That May Become Liens on the Subject Property

Property Address: 248 Stickles Pond Road, Andover Twsp (Newton Mailing), New Jersey 078

RB: BHT Properties Group; Application for Preliminary & Final Major Site Plan Approval

ξ1	*
The undersigned Applicant and Owner herei	by acknowledge that:
may be necessary for the Andove	for any and all fees applicable for the review of fees for expert witnesses and/or consultants that Fee Township Planning Board and/or Zoning Board th respect to the application fees for inspection of conditions of approval.
mailed to the applicant and own	ed that a lien may be placed on the subject property in 24 days of a notice of the amount due being er, pursuant to the ordinances of the Township of 54:5-L et seq., or other applicable law.
•	Owner from any and all liens that attach to the
Dated:	Owner, Can fitzulea
By:	BY: PSEG SERVICES CORP., its agent
Print Name: And Edry	Print Name:
Title: Mag et	Roger J. Trudeau  Manager-Corporate Real Estate Transactions
Witness	Witness'
	Tuckeyn Warte
rint Name:	Print Name: hullith // //